TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
1431/168 Investors, LLC		12/12/2016	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAZ Karp Associates, LLC	
Street Address:	15 Lewis Street	
City:	Hartford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06103	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86945726	V VALET PARKING SERVICE SINCE 1946

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-856-7210

dhc@dhcavanaugh.net Email: **Correspondent Name:** Dennis H. Cavanaugh Address Line 1: 555 Fifth Avenue, FL 17

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis H. Cavanaugh
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis H. Cavanaugh/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005948 FRAME: 0531

900388492

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, 1431/168 Investors, LLC, d/b/a Valet Parking Service, a California limited liability company, having an address at 1335 S. Flower Street, Los Angeles, California 90015 (referred to herein as "Assignor"), does hereby transfer and assign to LAZ Karp Associates, LLC, a Connecticut Limited Liability Company, having an office at 15 Lewis Street, Hartford, Connecticut 06103 (referred to herein as "Assignee"), on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns, and any corporate entities in which it has any management, ownership or control, whatever and all right, title and interest Assignor may have in and to the trademark V VALET PARKING SERVICE SINCE 1946 and Design in the United States and throughout the world, including U.S. Trademark Application No. 86/945,726, filed on March 18, 2016, and the unregistered trademark VSP (collectively "the Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and together with all trademarks, service marks, logos, rights, rights of action, powers, and benefits accrued thereto, including the right to sue for and collect damages for past, present and future infringements.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor, for itself and its successors and assigns, covenants and agrees with Assignee that Assignor, and its successors and assigns, will provide Assignee, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents, relating to the Trademarks and any registrations thereof, and will do, execute and deliver to Assignee all such further acts, transfers, assignments, documents and assurances reasonably required for the better assigning, transferring, conveying and delivering of the Trademarks to Assignee and to allow Assignee to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce registrations of and rights in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this instrument on the date set forth below.

RECORDED: 12/13/2016

1431/168 INVESTORS, LLC

Name: Lithony J. Police 1/2

Title: Many Diente

Date: 12/12/16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005948 FRAME: 0532